of Eralloys Holding A/S, DNN Industrier A/S and the Notodden power
station, owned by Tinfos A/S;

the international trading in metallurgical products for the steel and  �
smelting industries via the subsidiary of Eralloys Holding A/S in
Luxembourg. Tinfos Nizi Luxembourg SA is not included in the scope of
consolidation and there are plans to dispose of this business.

The allocation of the acquisition price of Eralloys Holding A/S and Tinfos
A/S is provisional and will be charged primarily to non-current assets on
the basis of appraisals performed by independent appraisers in 2009.

For purposes of comparability, and even though the required thresholds
have not been met, pro forma information was prepared for the 2008
income statement.

ERAMET  2008 REFERENCE DOCUMENT 149.

20Financial information on the issuer’s assets and liabilities, fi nancial position and results
2008 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The pro forma information presented below was prepared on the basis of historic data for the acquired companies, adjusted for the additional fi nancing
expense stemming from their acquisition, including them as from 1 January 2008:

(millions of euros)

FY 2008
Published

Eralloys Holding A/S
& Tinfos A/S 7 months

FY 2008
Pro forma

Total sales 4,346 205 4,551

Other income 126 5 131

Cost of sales (2,768) (124) (2,892)

Administrative and selling expenses (141) (11) (152)

Research and development expenditure (58) - (58)

EBITDA 1,505 75 1,580

Depreciation and amortisation of non-current assets (186) (5) (191)

Impairment charges and provisions 2 (1) 1

Current operating profi t 1,321 69 1,390

Other operating income and expenses (78) (20) (98)

Operating profi t 1,243 49 1,292

Net borrowing cost 34 (6) 28

Other fi nance income and expenses (75) (3) (78)

Share of profi t of associates - - 0

Income tax (347) (15) (362)

Profi t (loss) for period 855 25 880

Minority interests• 161 15 176

Group share• 694 10 704

2.2. List of consolidated companies as of 31 December 2008
As of 31 December 2008, the scope of consolidation included 62 companies (as of 31 December 2007: 54), all of them fully consolidated (as of
31 December 2007: 53 fully consolidated and 1 accounted for under the equity method).

Company Country Consolidation method

Percentage (%)

contro l interest

ERAMET France Consolidating company - -

Nickel

Le Nickel-SLN New Caledonia Fully consolidated 56 56

Cominc New Caledonia Fully consolidated 56 56

Poum New Caledonia Fully consolidated 56 56

Weda Bay Minerals Inc. Canada Fully consolidated 100 100